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Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 12. 13- > U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 007 States Patent and Trademark Office

necam //II/I///I//II/II/////I/I/II//I//I/II///I/I//II/////II/

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Ofttice. 1+ oo 3468353 nts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
. . Yes
Regiment Capital I, L.P.

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? [ZI No

7

Name:_Yale Industrial Products, Inc.

o Internal
[] Individual(s) [] Association Address:

[] General Partnership Limited Partnership
[] Corporation- State:

[] other

Citizenship (see guidelines)

Street Address:_140 John James Audubon Parkway

City:_Ambherst

State:_New York
Country;__USA Zip:__14228
[} Association  Citizenship

Additional names of conveying parties attached? E]Yes No

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : [L] General Partnership ~ Gitizenship :
. . . ) Lo’ ‘

Execution Date(s)_July 22, 2003 l:] Limited Partnership  Citizenship .;3 14;‘?.
= M Corporation Citizenship__Delaware oo
Assignment Merger -
9 g l:l Other Citizenship — It

] Security Agreement [] change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a‘domesti

representative designation is attached: [ vesoe 0
(Designations must be a separate document frony ssidfiinent)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. >

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <

See attached Schedule 1

[Z] Other__Release of Security Interest

____________________ | Additional sheet(s) attached? [/] Yes [_] No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name:__Annabelle V., Irey
Internat Address:__Phillips Lytle LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  $_340.00

[] Authorized to be charged by credit card
[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

,. Enclosed

8. Payment Information:

City:_ Buffalo
Zip: 3 a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers
State’_New York P1420 Expiration Date

Phone Number: _(716) 847-7014
Fax Number: __(716) 852-6100

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: 13

Street Address: _3400 HSBC Center

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Email Address: _ai illipsiytle com
‘ \j December 10, 2007
9. Signature: }‘DM .1 2L 10
Signature .
Total number of pages including cover
Annabelie V. lrey sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

iled to:
t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mal )
T;i:;;:‘:eoz the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223131450

\uding ¢
Documents to be recorded {inc
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

TRADEMARK
\ REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0513



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
¢ ™\ OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

recc I

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ted States Patént and Trademark Office

7
L] ————

9

A TF i

(‘\‘{3 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office/Please record the attach;id. }igbmnéﬁtslbpfthé;néviféddress(es) below.
~_ | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ( 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ves
- Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? & No

(] Individual(s)

[_] Other

Regiment Capital III, L.P.

[_] Association

] General Partnership EI Limited Partnership
] Corporation- State:

Citizenship (see guidelines)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes No

Name: Yale Industrial Products, Inc,

Internal
Address:

Street Address:140 John James Audubon Parkway

C|ty Amherst

State: New YOI‘k
Country:_ USA Zip:_ 14228
[[] Association  Citizenship

Execution Date(s)

|:| Assignment

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :

July 22, 2003

[ Merger

[_] Security Agreement [_]change of Name
E Other Release of Security Interest

|:| General Partnership  Citizenship
|:] Limited Partnership  Citizenship
EI Corporation Citizenship_Delaware

I:l Other, Citizenship
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: L] vYes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule A

!Additional sheet(s) attached? [X] Yes [_] No

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:
Ammabelle V. Irey

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: 13

Name:

Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $2340.00
[] Authorized to be charged by credit card

Street Address:

3400 HSBC Center

[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

@ Enclosed

City: Buffalo

8. Payment Information:

State. New_York

Zip.___14202

a. Credit Carﬂ/EB/‘Eﬁﬁf ﬁjﬂmbemg"mc; AT |

Phone Number:

(716) 847-7014

xpiration Date
FL:8521 49,80 0F
B FC:8521 / R

(716) 852-6100

b. Deposit Aeicé0nISumber \

Fax Number:
Email Address:

Authorized User Name

airey@phillipslytle.com

Hwe \/ e

9. Signature:

Annabelle V. Trey

Signatul:é

Date

Total number of pages including cover
sheet, attachments, and document: [ g |

Name of Person Signing

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

Documents to be recorded (including ¢

over sheet) shou
Director of the U

be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
|éjPTeC), P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
\ REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0514



Mark
AIRCOIL
BARRETT
BOSSMAN
COFFING
COFFING
DUFF LYNX & DESION _
DUFF-NORTON (stylized)
JACTUATOR
LITTLE MULE
RAM-PAC
TABLEMATE
TORK LIFT

YALBE

9361031.1

Schedule 1

UNITED STATES

Serial No.
72/133,487
71/012,701
75/210,470
73/075,801
73/323,403
73/336,637
71/486,521
72/176,896
72/315,807
72/154,338
72/115,089
72/357,191

76/208,553

TRADEMARK SUMMARY
YALE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Filed
12/06/1961
09/16/1905%
12/09/1996
01/30/1976
08/10/1981
11/12/1981
07/31/1945
09/713/1963
12/31/1968
10/02/1962
03/07/1961

04/17/1970

02/12/2001

Reg. No.
745,243
48,949
2,123,597
1,077,743
1,218,905
1,276,720
421,489
769,492
895,453
760,599
731,861
935,309

2,604,088

Issued
02/19/1963
01/16/1906
12/23/1997
11/22/1997
12/07/1982

05/08/1984

| 06/04/1946

05/12/1964
07/28/1970
11/26/1963
05/22/1962
06/06/1972

08/06/2002

‘ TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0515



FROK 12125935055 SCHULTE ROTH 4 ZABEL LLP (TUE} 7. 2203 10:05. 5T. 10:03.NO. 4861207626 F 4

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To:  Columbus McKinnon Corporation ("Columbus") and Yale Industrial Products, Inc.
("Yale™

Regiment Capital I1I, L.P., (the “Agent”) hereby confirms that the Agent had certain
arrangements with Columbus and Yale pursuant to which Columbus and Yale granted to the
Apgent security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to
which the Agent has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a security interest
against certain intellectual property held by Columbus and Yale. The Agent hereby releases any
security interest or lien it has or may have in the patents, patent applications and trademarks,
including, without limitation, those indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the “Intellectual
Property’").

At the request of Columbus, Yale or any buyer of the Intellectual Property, the Agent
agrees to exccule reasonable relcases and other documents or agreements as Columbus, Yale or
any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reficct
such release of record.

Dated: f\ul:‘ 22,2003

REGIMENT CAPITAL III, L.P.

By: Regiment Capital Management, L..L.C.
its General Partner

By: Regiment Capital Advisors, L.L.C.,
its Manager .

By:

Its: \1?

9472904

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0516



ol 12125935055 GCHULTE ROTF & ZABEL LLP  (TUED 720703 10:05:T. 10:03 N0, 4861207626 F 5

STATE OF _NEW Yofk )
)} SS:
COUNTY OF __NéwW MoK )
On this A o day of O-u-! 2003, before me appeared Rickerd T. l-(.“u’ s
who, being by me duly sworn, did éy that [he/she] is the Vice President of Regiment

Capital Advisors, LLC, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (“Release™), and
acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Release on behalf of and
pursuant to authority from such association and that the foregoing Release was a free and

voluntary act and deed.
No% Pubﬁ -
My commission expires: '/ ¢| 3007 :
AN
In Kings
Oy e 0 Y
9472904 1
TRADEMARK

| REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0517



Schedule A

UNITED STATES
TRADEMARK SUMMARY
COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

Mark
AEROSAFE
ATRSTAR
ANCHOR SLING
APOLLO
BALANCE MASTER
810 ORANGE
BUDGIT
BUDGIT
CADY (stylized)
CLEVLOK
CM (stylized)
CcM
COLORLINKS
CONCO
CRADLE GRAB
CYCLONE
DD (stylized)

DESIGN (A.H. & CQ)

DESIGN ONLY (TRIANGLE)

DI & DESIGN
DUQ-LECQ

E-Z PRO
FLEXI-FIT
HAM MBRLOK

HERC-ALLOY

9361031.1

Serial No.

73/803,538
75/055,894
73/000,744
74/555,104
72/226,725
74/545,57S
72/018,857
73/066,053
74/626,104
74/306,670

71/510,423

74/582,468

75/707,020
74/663,697
73/106,844

71/027.977

 73/333,565

75/593,525
73/024,353
74/423,777
74/633,866
74/417,889
75/056,028
71/695,889

71/371,853

Filed
05/30/1989
02/07/1996
09/12/1973
07/29/1994
08/30/1965
07/05/1994

1106/ i956
10/16/1975
01/26/1995

08/24/1992

- 10/08/1946

10/05/1994
05/19/1999
04/20/1995
1171771976
06/08/1907
10/21/1981

11/23/1998

- 0641771974

05/08/1972
02/13/1995
07/28/1993
02/07/1996
10/05/1995

11/22/1935

Reg. No.
1,572,950
2,104,108
1,001,537
1,946,461
825,669
1,966,222
645,721
1,043,969
2,061,905
1,803,048
442,294
1,954,488
2,507,655
2,080,570
1,088,515
65,207
1,229,259
2,349,671
1,016,692
985,302
1,960,066
1,829,208
2,129,385
629,381

340,420

v

REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0518

Issued
12/26/1989
10/07/1997
01/14/1975
01/05/1996
03/14/1967
04/09/1996
05721/1957
07/120/1976
05/13/1997
11/09/1993
03/22/1949
02/06/1996

1 i/ 1372001
07/22/1997
04/04/1978
09/10/1907
03/08/1983
05/16/2000
07/29/1975
06/04/1974
03/05/1996
04/05/1994
01/13/1998
06/26/1956

11/10/1936

TRADEMARK



UNITED STATES
TRADEMARK SUMMARY
COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0519

Mark Serial No. Filed Reg. No. Issued
HERC-ALLOY 800 (stylized) 73/048,094 03/31/1975 1,032,784 02/10/1976
HI-CAP 72/006,813 04/20/1956 | 639,623 01/08/1957
HOISTALOY 73/012,164 01/30/1974 994,980 10/08/1974
LATCHLOK 74/408,135 07/02/1993 1,830,144 04/12/1994
LIFTTECH LTI (stylized) 73/747,750 08/22/1988 1,570,655 12/12/1989
LITTLE DEVILS 75/162,307 07/28/1999 2,333,778 (05/30/2000
LOAD LIFTER 72/272,778 06/01/1967 863,851 01/21/1969
LOAD LIMITER 72/165,803 04/01/1963 779,400 11/03/1964
.LOAD SENTRY 73/015,517 03/11/1974 997914 11/12/1974
LOADMAX - 75/008,771 10/20/1995 2,112,766 11711/1997
LODESTAR 71/686,887 05/05/1955 620,753 02/07/1956
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 76/197,417 - 01/22/2001 2,661,152 12fv|woex
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 76/197,416 01/22/2001 2,609,090 08/20/2002
PIGGY-BACK 75/055,399 | 02/07/1996 2,058,472 04/29/1997
POLARIS 74/555,162 07/29/1994 1,939,045 11/28/1995
POWERSTAR 74/22 1,861 11/15/1991 1,711,206 09/01/1992
PROBOT & DESIGN 73/328,109 09/15/1981 1,212,172 10/12/1982
RAlLﬁAR . 74/302,954 OBIi 0/1992 1,809,912 12/07/1993
REACTIONARM (stylized) 76/647,832 04/10/1995 2,111,470 11/04/1997
RED-D-PULLER (stylized) 73/315,498 06/19/1981 1,212,955 10/19/1982
RED-D- Rob 72/436,970 09/728/1972 972; 316 11/06/1973
REDLINE 72/400,711 08/20/1971 087,315 07/02/1974
RIGGER 74/396,042 05/28/1993 1,821,012 02/15/1994
SHAW-BOX 72/192,305 04/29/1964 793,983 08/10/1965
SHAW-BOX 72/192,304 04/29/1964 793,956 08/10/19635
9361031.1 -2-
TRADEMARK



UNITED STATES
TRADEMARK SUMMARY
COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

Mark Serial No. Filed Reg. No. Issued
SHOPSTAR 75/166,340 09/16/1996 2,171,788 07/07/1998
TAURUS & DESIGN 73/133,192 07/071/1977 1,108,404 12/12/1978
TUGIT (stylized) 71/473,608 08/25/1944 412,025 02/13/1945
TUGIT 73/518,214 01/18/1985 1,376,914 01/07/1986
YALUSTAR 74/221,860 11/15/1991 1,711,205 09/01/1992
9361031.1 -3-
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0520



UNITED STATES
TRADEMARK SUMMARY
YALE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Serial No.

Mark Filed Reg. No. Issued
AIRCOIL 72/133,487 12/06/1961 745,243 02/19/1963
BARRETT 71/012,701 09/16/1905 48,949 01/16/1906
BOSSMAN 75/210,470 12/09/1996 2,123,597 12/23/1997
COFFING 73/075,801 01/30/1976 1,077,743 11/22/1997
COFFING 731323,403 08/10/1981 1,218,905 12/07/1982
DUFF LYNX & DESIGN . 73/336,637 11/12/1981 1,276,720 OS/QSI 1984
DUFP-NORTON (stylized) 71/486,521 07/31/1945 421,489 © 06/04/1946
JACTUATOR 72/176,896 09/13/1963 769.492 05/12/1964
LITTLE MULE 72/315,807 12/31/1968 895,453 07/28/1970
RAM-PAC 72/154,338 10/02/1962 760,599 11/26/1963
TABLEMATE 72/115,089 03/07/1961 731,861 05/22/1962
TORK LIFT 72/357,191 04/17/1970 935,309 06/06/1972
YALE 76/208,553 02/12/2001 2,604,088 08/06/2002
9361031.1 -1-
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/28/2007 ‘ REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0521



