Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2-13-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
RECOR!	
TR/	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.	03468353 nts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Regiment Capital III, L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
•	Name: Yale Industrial Products, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership	Street Address: 140 John James Audubon Parkway
Corporation- State:	City: Amherst
Other	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 14228
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	
2 Nature of conveyance \/Evecution Deta(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) July 22, 2003	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship T 12
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule 1
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Annabelle V. Irey	
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: _3400 HSBC Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 14203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: _(716) 847-7014	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: airey@phillipslytle.com	
9. Signature: Ambelle V. D.	December 10, 2007 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Annabelle V, Irey	sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to. of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) ted States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECC ·4 0: 17 1Ø3464**96**1 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office/Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Regiment Capital III, L.P. Name: Yale Industrial Products, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 140 John James Audubon Parkway ___ Corporation- State:____ City: Amherst Other State: New York Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 14228 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship __ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship __ Execution Date(s) July 22, 2003 X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Assignment Merger Other_ Citizenship _ Security Agreement __ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Security Interest representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 13 registrations involved: Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Buffalo ____ a. Credit Card /28/285 4 1 Hm be 6000057 /2196787 State: New York Zip: 14202 40.00 OP Phone Number: (716) 847-7014 b. Deposit Ancountation Fax Number: ____(716) 852-6100 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: <u>airev@phillipslytle.com</u> 9. Signature: 4mat

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Annabelle V. Irey

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Schedule 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SUMMARY YALE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Issued
AIRCOIL	72/133,487	12/0 6/ 19 61	745,243	02/19/1963
BARRETT	71/012,701	09/16/1905	48,949	01/16/1906
BOSSMAN	75/210,470	12/0 9/ 199 6	2,123,597	12/23/1997
COFFING	73/075,801	01/30/1976	1,077,743	11/22/1997
COFFING	73/323,403	08/10/1981	1,218,905	12/07/1982
DUFF LYNX & DESIGN	73/336,637	11/12/1981	1,276,720	05/08/1984
DUFF-NORTON (stylized)	71/486,521	07/31/1945	421,489	06/04/1946
JACTUATOR	72/176,896	09/13/1963	769,492	05/12/1964
LITTLE MULE	72/315,807	12/31/1968	895,453	07/28/1970
RAM-PAC	72/154,338	10/02/1962	760,599	11/26/1963
TABLEMATE	72/115,089	03/07/1961	731,861	05/22/1962
TORK LIFT	72/357,191	04/17/1970	93 5,309	06/06/1972
YALE	76/208,553	02/12/2001	2,604,088	08/06/2002

9361031.1 - 1 -

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Columbus McKinnon Corporation ("Columbus") and Yale Industrial Products, Inc. ("Yale")

Regiment Capital III, L.P., (the "Agent") hereby confirms that the Agent had certain arrangements with Columbus and Yale pursuant to which Columbus and Yale granted to the Agent security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Agent has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a security interest against certain intellectual property held by Columbus and Yale. The Agent hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the patents, patent applications and trademarks, including, without limitation, those indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

At the request of Columbus, Yale or any buyer of the Intellectual Property, the Agent agrees to execute reasonable releases and other documents or agreements as Columbus, Yale or any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: July 22 2003

REGIMENT CAPITAL III, L.P.

By: Regiment Capital Management, L.L.C. its General Partner

By: Regiment Capital Advisors, L.L.C., its Manager

Ten 18

9472904.1

STATE OF NEW YORK	·)	000.	
COUNTY OF NEW YOU	ek	SS:	
Capital Advisors, LLC, and subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged to me that he	l personally known RELEASE OF SE e signed and delive	03, before me appeared <u>lictare</u> e/she] is the <u>Vice President</u> n to me to be the same person whe ECURITY INTEREST ("Release ered the foregoing Release on belind that the foregoing Release was	ose name is '''), and half of and
		Gracey F. DJ Notary Public	Uin-
		Notary Public	
My commission expires	1/8/2009		

9472904.1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SUMMARY COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Issued
AEROSAFE	73/803,538	05/30/1989	1,572,950	12/26/1989
AIRSTAR	75/055,894	02/07/1996	2,104,108	10/07/1997
ANCHOR SLING	73/000,744	09/12/1973	1,001,537	01/14/1975
APOLLO	74/555,104	07/29/1994	1,946,461	01/09/1996
BALANCE MASTER	72/226,725	08/30/1965	825,669	03/14/1967
BIO ORANGE	74/545,575	07/05/1994	1,966,222	04/09/1996
BUDGIT	72/018,857	11/06/1956	645,721	05/21/1957
BUDGIT	73/066,053	10/16/1975	1,043,969	07/20/1976
CADY (stylized)	74/626,104	01/26/1995	2,061,905	05/13/1997
CLEVLOK	74/306,670	08/24/1992	1,803,048	11/09/1993
CM (stylized)	71/510,423	10/08/1946	442,294	03/22/1949
СМ	74/582,468	10/05/1994	1,954,488	02/06/1996
COLORLINKS	75/707,020	05/19/1999	2,507,655	11/13/2001
CONCO	74/663,697	04/20/1995	2,080,570	07/22/1997
CRADLE GRAB	73/106,844	11/17/1976	1,088,515	04/04/1978
CYCLONE	71/027,977	06/08/1907	65,207	09/10/1907
DD (stylized)	73/333,565	10/21/1981	1,229,259	03/08/1983
DESIGN (A.H. & CO)	75/593,525	11/23/1998	2,349,671	05/16/2000
DESIGN ONLY (TRIANGLE)	73/024,353	06/17/1974	1,016,692	07/29/1975
DI & DESIGN	74/423,777	05/08/1972	985,302	06/04/1974
DUO-LEO	74/633,866	02/13/1995	1,960,066	03/05/1996
E-Z PRO	74/417,889	07/28/1993	1,829,208	04/05/1994
FLEXI-FIT	75/056,028	02/07/1996	2,129,385	01/13/1998
HAMMERLOK	71/695,889	10/05/1995	629,381	06/26/1956
HERC-ALLOY	71/371,853	11/22/1935	340,420	11/10/1936

9361031.1 - 1 -

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SUMMARY COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Issued
HERC-ALLOY 800 (stylized)	73/048,094	03/31/1975	1,032,784	02/10/1976
HI-CAP	72/006,813	04/20/1956	639,623	01/08/1957
HOISTALOY	73/012,164	01/30/1974	994,980	10/08/1974
LATCHLOK	74/408,135	07/02/1993	1,830,144	04/12/1994
LIFTTECH LTI (stylized)	73/747,750	08/22/1988	1,570,655	12/12/1989
LITTLE DEVILS	75/762,307	07/28/1999	2,353,778	05/30/2000
LOAD LIFTER	72/272,778	06/01/1967	863,851	01/21/1969
LOAD LIMITER	72/165,803	04/01/1963	779,400	11/03/1964
LOAD SENTRY	73/015,517	03/11/1974	997,914	11/12/1974
LOADMAX	75/008,771	10/20/1995	2,112,766	11/11/1997
LODESTAR	71/686,887	05/05/1955	620,753	02/07/1956
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/197,417	01/22/2001	2,661,752	12/17/2002
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/197,416	01/22/2001	2,609,090	08/20/2002
PIGGY-BACK	75/055,399	02/07/1996	2,058,472	04/29/1997
POLARIS	74/555,162	07/29/1994	1,939,045	11/28/1995
POWERSTAR	74/221,861	11/15/1991	1,711,206	09/01/1992
PROBOT & DESIGN	73/328,109	09/15/1981	1,212,172	10/12/1982
RAILSTAR	74/302,954	08/10/1992	1,809,912	12/07/1993
REACTIONARM (stylized)	76/647,832	04/10/1995	2,111,470	11/04/1997
RED-D-PULLER (stylized)	73/315,498	06/19/1981	1,212,955	10/19/1982
RED-D-ROD	72/436,970	09/28/1972	972,316	11/06/1973
REDLINE	72/400,711	08/20/1971	987,315	07/02/1974
RIGGER	74/396,042	05/28/1993	1,821,012	02/15/1994
SHAW-BOX	72/192,305	04/29/1964	793,983	08/10/1965
SHAW-BOX	72/192,304	04/29/1964	793,956	08/10/1965

9361031.1

- 2 -

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SUMMARY COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Issued
SHOPSTAR	75/166,340	09/16/1996	2,171,788	07/07/1998
TAURUS & DESIGN	73/133,192	07/07/1977	1,108,404	12/12/1978
TUGIT (stylized)	71/473,608	08/25/1944	412,025	02/13/1945
TUGIT	73/518,214	01/18/1985	1,376,914	01/07/1986
VALUSTAR	74/221,860	11/15/1991	1,711,205	09/01/1992

9361031.1 - 3 -

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SUMMARY YALE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Issued
AIRCOIL	72/133,487	12/06/1961	745,243	02/19/1963
BARRETT	71/012,701	09/16/1905	48,949	01/16/1906
BOSSMAN	75/210,470	12/09/1996	2,123,597	12/23/1997
COPPING	73/075,801	01/30/1976	1,077,743	11/22/1997
COFFING	73/323,403	08/10/1981	1,218,905	12/07/1982
DUFF LYNX & DESIGN	73/336,637	11/12/1981	1,276,720	05/08/1984
DUFF-NORTON (stylized)	71/486,521	07/31/1945	421,489	06/04/1946
JACTUATOR	72/176,896	09/13/1963	769,492	05/12/1964
LITTLE MULE	72/315,807	12/31/1968	895,453	07/28/1970
RAM-PAC	72/154,338	10/02/1962	760,599	11/26/1963
TABLEMATE	. 72/115,089	03/07/1961	731,861	05/22/1962
TORK LIFT	72/357,191	04/17/1970	935,309	06/06/1972
YALE	76/208,553	02/12/2001	2,604,088	08/06/2002

9361031.1 - 1

RECORDED: 11/28/2007